

Local Workforce Development Area Designation Application - Addendum

Randolph County transfer to Piedmont Triad Regional Workforce Development Board

In addition to Randolph County requesting to join Piedmont Triad Regional Workforce Development Board Local Area, the other counties that make up Regional Partnership Workforce Development Board have also requested to join other workforce development boards (Capital Area and Mid Carolina).

Applications have been submitted for all counties that currently make up the Regional Partnership Workforce Development Board Local Areas. If all applications are approved, the Regional Partnership Workforce Development Board will be dissolved.